Legislation Text

File #: Details 2017-95, Version: 2

* IP6979/WS-17-265 Palmer's Creek Wind Farm, LLC

In the Matter of the Application of Palmer's Creek Wind Farm, LLC for a Site Permit for the 44.6 Megawatt Palmer's Creek Wind Project in Chippewa County, Minnesota

- 1. Should the Commission adopt the administrative law judge's Summary of Public Testimony, Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Recommendation?
- 2. Should the Commission grant a site permit for the 44.6 MW Palmer's Creek Wind Large Energy Conversion System proposed in Chippewa County? (PUC: **Panait**)